## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Edward Lee	05/13/2012
MuAn Zhu	05/12/2012
Derong Wang	05/12/2012
Gregory C. Vargas	05/08/2012
Michael P. Waldherr	05/14/2012
Christopher J. Field	05/08/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	General Mills Marketing, Inc.
Street Address:	Number One General Mills Boulevard
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55426

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13391080

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Email: gmi.patents@genmills.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501927770

Correspondent Name: General Mlls Marketing, Inc.

Address Line 1: Number One General Mills Boulevard Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7137US01
-------------------------	----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jo L. Brecht

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028242 FRAME: 0195

## Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment\_re\_7137US01#page1.tif source=Assignment\_re\_7137US01#page2.tif source=Assignment\_re\_7137US01#page3.tif source=Assignment\_re\_7137US01#page4.tif source=Assignment\_re\_7137US01#page5.tif source=Assignment\_re\_7137US01#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028242 FRAME: 0196

#### ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Application Serial No.: 13/391,080

Filed: February 17, 2012

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to General Mills Marketing, Inc. a corporation of <a href="Delaware">Delaware</a> hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention or improvements in

#### DUMPLING PRODUCING METHOD AND DEVICE

and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by us on or about the which day of who was a policy and in and to any continuation, continuation-inpart, divisional and substitute applications therefor, and in and to any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon any such applications. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee, its successors and assigns or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and Serial Number of said application when ascertained.

For said consideration we hereby agree, upon request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and make any rightful oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon any such applications that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration we further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional or substitute therefor, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and we hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all lawful affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for said consideration we hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries including our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and agree upon request of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of us, to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary

Page 1 of 4

to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal as dated below.

Date: 5-// 5/シルー	4
	Lee, Edward
WITNESSED BY:	
Name: Chris Field Carte	-Date: 3 / 13 / L <sup>3</sup> / L
Address: 5078 / May Mare Coccentro D. M. W. 5/131	
Name: Orgalages Hy Vayar	Date: 5/13/12
Address: \$709 Sedai 1/2 PL St. Lows Park MV 55426	
Date: <u> </u>	Zhu, MuAn
WITNESSED BY:	
Name: <u>Life Vargas</u>	Date: 5/12/12
Address: <u>9209 Cadea LK RA</u> 5t: Lews Pask, MV 55426	
Name: Chis Fald	Date: <u>\$\\/2\/\2</u>
Address: 5075 Hoghview Mace Greenword, MN 55331	

Date: 104.5.12.	<u> </u>
	Wang, Derong
WITNESSED BY:	
Name: Aus Hell	Date: 5/12/12
Address: 5075 Highlan Maca Green wood, MN 5533	
/ V	Date: 5/12/12
Address: 9209 Celar Lk Rl St. Louis Park, MV 55926	
Date: <u>5/8//2</u>	Halfary C. Vargas/ Vargas/Gregory C.
WITNESSED 8Y:	
Name Jas E. Mass	Date: 5-8-/2
Address 2585 COUNTY BOAD GO WOEPENDENCE MN 55359	
Name 4 2 2 4 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Date: 5-8-/2-
Address: 75/2/ Wedge wood Mky Nogle Gaz, MV 553//	
Date:	Waldherr, Michael P.
WITNESSED BY:	
Name:	Date:
Address	

Date:	
	Wang, Derong
WITNESSED BY:	
Name:	Date:
Address:	
Name:	Date:
Address:	
Date:	Vargas, Gregory C.
WITNESSED BY:	
Name:	Date:
Address:	
Name:	Date:
Address:	
Date: 5-14-2012	Waldherr, Michael P.
WITNESSED BY: Name:	Date: 5-74-72
Address: <u>5602 102 nd ANE 14</u> Blankan Dane an N 55943	

Name: Carie Waldling	Date: 784 14, 3012
Address: 5608 - 102° Areans North Brookly Park, MN 55443	
Date:	Field, Christopher J.
WITNESSED BY:	
Name:	Date:
Address:	
Name:	Date:
Address:	

Name:	Date:
Address:	
Date:	Field, Christopher J.
WITNESSED BY:	
Name 7465/4402	Date: 5-8-/2
Address: 2556 COUNTY ROAD 90  180 EDENDERING ASS, CAMED	
Name Ja L Bula	Date: 5 - 8 - 7 3
Address: 756 V Wag word V Wy Myle Grove IN 5531	